502752315 04/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2798911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAGAYAMA IP HOLDINGS, LLC	10/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUNIAKI NAGAYAMA
Street Address:	2-5-1-13, TATSUMI-MINAMI, OKAZAKI-SHI
City:	AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	444-0874

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13638981
Patent Number:	7851757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012-5201A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA T HILL
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICIA T HILL/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032595 FRAME: 0044

502752315

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NAGAYAMA IP HOLDINGS, LLC, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

- (1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/638,981, filed December 7, 2012, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded December 7, 2012, at Reel 029427, Frames 0534-0539; and
- (2) U.S. Patent No. 7,851,757, issued December 14, 2010, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded September 5, 2008, at Reel 021515, Frames 0618-0620, and

WHEREAS Kuniaki NAGAYAMA, of 2-5-1-13, Tatsumi-minami, Okazaki-shi, Aichi 444-0874, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in (1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/638,981 and (2) U.S. Patent No. 7,851,757,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **Kuniaki NAGAYAMA**, to said **NAGAYAMA IP HOLDINGS**, **LLC**, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said **NAGAYAMA IP HOLDINGS**, **LLC**, does hereby sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in (1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/638,981 and (2) U.S. Patent No. 7,851,757, its successors and assigns.

	Signed this 44 day of 25, 2013.
	For: NAGAYAMA IP HOLDINGS, LLC
grister	Name: Mitslaki Katayanagi Title: Managing Member
	Witness:
	Witness:

RECORDED: 04/03/2014

PATENT REEL: 032595 FRAME: 0045